2022 MARDI GRAS FOR THE PEABODY A Party with a Purpose!

Peabody Auditorium Foundation, Inc.

The mission of the Peabody Auditorium Foundation, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization established in 2014, is to support the Peabody Auditorium through advocacy and fundraising to ensure a financially stable future for a culturally rich environment. Its vision is that the Peabody Auditorium will be the iconic performing arts center, a magnet for world class cultural performances, artistic activities, and educational opportunities; a centerpiece of the community supporting the interests and needs of the diverse population of Daytona Beach and the surrounding region.

The Mystic Krewe of the XIIth Night Revelers

The Mystic Krewe of the XIIth Night Revelers is a membership-based carnival committee of the Peabody Auditorium Foundation comprised of a diverse group of men and women that support art and culture in Volusia County, Florida. Its mission is to celebrate Mardi Gras, promote cultural awareness, and raise support to benefit the Peabody Foundation.

2022 Mardi Gras for The Peabody

The Peabody Foundation and the Mystic Krewe of the XIIth Night Revelers Mardi Gras for The Peabody is scheduled for Saturday, February 5, 2022 – General Admission 7:00-11:00pm at The Plaza Resort & Spa (600 N Atlantic Ave, Daytona Beach). The festive evening to benefit the Peabody Auditorium Foundation will celebrate the spirit of Mardi Gras and include New Orleans theme hors d'oeuvres, cash bar, DJ and dancing, and the crowning of the Mardi Gras King and Queen at 8pm sharp! (NOTE: THIS IS NOT A SEATED EVENT)

Sponsorship Opportunities and Single Tickets

- Purple Sponsor \$1,000 (\$828 tax-deductible)
 Includes admission for two (2), recognition on event invitation, print and social media advertising and event signage
- **Green Sponsor \$2,500** (\$2,156 tax-deductible) Includes admission for four (4), prominent recognition on event invitation, print and social media advertising and event signage
- Gold Sponsor \$5,000 (\$4,484 tax-deductible)
 Includes admission for six (6), prominent recognition on event invitation, print and social media advertising and event signage
- **General Admission \$75pp** (\$44 tax-deductible) Includes admission for one (1)

Dress: Cocktail, Mardi Gras Festive or anything goes!
Guests must be 21 years or older.

Sponsors RSVP by January 3, 2022 to get the highest level of visibility.
General admission RSVP by January 28, 2022.

THE PEABODY FOUNDATION and the MYSTIC KREWE OF THE XIITH NIGHT REVELERS 2022 MARDI GRAS SPONSORSHIP AND RESERVATION FORM

SELECT ONE:

| □ Purple Sponsor - S Includes ac and event | dmission for two (2), recognition | on event invitation | n, print and social medi | a advertising |
|---|--|---------------------|-------------------------------|---------------|
| | 52,500 dmission for four (4), prominent re and event signage | ecognition on eve | ent invitation, print and s | social media |
| | 5, 000 dmission for six (6), prominent red and event signage | cognition on even | t invitation, print and so | cial media |
| | on - \$75pp – Admission for one (1 Is like to purchase tickets a | | 5 | |
| □ Contribution - I/We Peabody F | e are unable to attend, but hav oundation | e enclosed a con | tribution of \$ to | o support the |
| YOUR INFORMATION | <u>\u00e4:</u> | | | |
| NAME: | (AS YOU WOU | | | |
| | | | | |
| ADDRESS: | | | | |
| CITY: | | STA | ATE: ZIP: | |
| PHONE: (W) | (H) | | (C) | |
| EMAIL: | | | | |
| PAYMENT: | | | | |
| □ ENCLOSED IS MY (DAYTONA BEACH, F | CHECK MADE PAYABLE TO THE <u>P</u> FL 32120 | EABODY AUDITOR | <u>rium foundation</u> , po e | 3OX 10104., |
| CHARGE \$ | _ TO MY CREDIT CARD: 🗆 VISA | □ MASTERCARD | □ AMERICAN EXPRESS | □ DISCOVER |
| NAME ON CREDIT C | CARD: | | | |
| CREDIT CARD #: | | | | |
| EXPIRATION DATE: _ | | SE | ECURITY CODE: | |
| | I <mark>NAGE:</mark> AME AS INDICATED ABOVE ON F AIL MY COMPANY LOGO (JPEG | | | |

The Peabody Auditorium Foundation, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit corporation and all gifts made to the Foundation are tax-deductible to the full extent allowed by state and federal law. 100% of such gifts are retained by the Foundation to support the Peabody Auditorium and Foundation operations. Federal Tax ID # 46-5688286. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE PEABODY AUDITORIUM FOUNDATION, INC., A FLORIDA BASED NONPROFIT CORPORATION REGISTRATION # CH43513, MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL FREE (800-435-7352) WITHIN THE STATE OR VISITING THEIR WEB SITE AT (www.freshfromflorida.com or https://csapp.800helpfla.com/cspublicapp/giftgiversquery/giftgiversquery.aspx.) REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE.

□ DO NOT USE MY NAME ON PRINT MATERIALS